Docket No.: 104543-002US

RM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	Larent Mile Heathern	
rv. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) MBA/REV03 PATENT	SONLY	
	The second secon	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Jacob Fraden	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Advanced Monitors Corporation Address: 6215 Ferris Square	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Diego State/Prov.: CA	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 92121	
Execution Date: May 4, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
60/495,952 August 19, 2003 10/870,645 June 18, 2004		
Additional numbers		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00	
Registration No. 37,267 Address: P.O. Box 1018	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Somerville State/Prov.: NJ	14-1263	
Country: USA ZIP: 08876	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)	
	OT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 22, 2005	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 22, 2005 Signature 5 Date	

'22/2005 16:05 9082524108 NMM:JNJACOBSON PAGE 03

ASSI<u>GNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Jacob Fraden</u> ("Assignor"), whose address is 5260 Renaissance Avenue, San Diego, California 92122 is the sole owner of the patent applications set forth in Exhibit A, which Exhibit A is attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, and all inventions and discoveries disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, <u>Advanced Monitors Corporation</u> ("Assignee"), a California Corporation, having a place of business at 6215 Ferris Square, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such patent applications, and all inventions and discoveries disclosed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to

- a) all inventions and discoveries disclosed in each and all United States Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, hereto annexed, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof ("Patent Applications"), the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and
- b) without limitation of generality, any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to Assignor promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries, have its representatives testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full apart particles.

REEL: 016392 FRAME: 0395

protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this 4 day of May, 2005.

Jacob Fraden

Attest:	
Ву:	
STATE OF:	,
COUNTY OF:	See Attached

, 200, before me, the BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of subscriber, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally appeared , who being by me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the corporate seal of Advanced Monitors Corporation, the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that the seal thereto affixed is the proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by , who was at the date of execution thereof of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent, as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation, and that the said deponent thereupon signed the same as subscribing witness.

, the date aforesaid. Subscribed and sworn before me at

Notary Public

State of California) ₂₀
County of San Olego	ss.
On May 4, 2005 before me, _	James M. Ellis No tary, F. Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jame Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s) Proceeding the property to me
Tacah Fra	\c ~
personally appeared	Nema(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
JAMES M. ELLIS	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Commission # 1303392 Notary Public - California	acted, executed the instrument.
を いこった で can Diego County t	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires May 5, 2005	1 cm Eln -:
	Signature of Notary Public
	\mathcal{O}
05	TIONAL —
The sub-transfer below is not required by law if may f	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent prevent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	occument "Assiswment"
Document Date: May 4,200	SNumber of Pages:3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name:	DICHT THIMEPRINT
	OF SIGNER
☐ Individual ☐ Carrerate Officer — Title(c):	
☐ Corporate Officer — Inter(s).	
11 Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	

'22/2005 16:05 9082524108 NMM:JNJACOBSON PAGE 06

EXHIBIT A

Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Recorded Date	Reel/Frame
U.S. S.N. 60/495,952 U.S.S.N. 10/870,645 PCT No.	19 August 2003 18 June 2004 11 February 2005		

PATENT REEL: 016392 FRAME: 0398